Please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements: SUMMARY TABLE OF TOP 2 BOX

Region Gender Age Income Education
Total BC AB MB/SK ON PQ ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <$50K | $50K-S99K | $100K+ | HSorless Teif\":cg:;ol Univ+
A B Cc D G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T
BASE: All Respondents 1513 208 143 99| 552 404 107 705 808 262 496 755 482 483 334 547 454 512
BASE: WEIGHTED 1513 198 170 100* 571 364 110% 740 773 433 524 556 488 489 327 621 470 422
1249 171 125 79 467 321 87 611 638 361 409 479 396 402 275 504 375 370
Our local hospital: havi taff short: b f
e oomiaron o 216 having siatl shorlages because o 83% 86% 74% 78% 82% 88% 79% 83% 83% 83% 78% 86% 81% 82% 84% 81% 80% 88%
€ omicron virus
CE E E CDEGI M RS
1228 156 121 84 465 316 86 597 631 358 394 476 401 391 262 489 379 360
The i t of the Omi i local healthe
sy;e"r“np:: " ios;mgggzr"r:;sgm ourlocal healfhcare 81% 79% 1% 84% 81% 87% 78% 81% 82% 83% 75% 86% 82% 80% 80% 79% 81% 85%
[} BCI M M R
| have confidence that if | needed medical care in our 872 136 108 55 311 209 54 450 422 227 295 350 284 288 196 374 273 226
community hospital right now, I could be admitted for a few 58% 69% 63% 55% 54% 57% 49% 61% 55% 52% 56% 63% 58% 59% 60% 60% 58% 53%
days of treatment DFGHI | K M
The hospitals in my community currently have enough 830 125 113 45 314 170 62 429 401 210 292 328 278 272 190 357 256 217
capacity to treat me for a serious medical condition if | need 55% 63% 67% 45% 55% 47% 56% 58% 52% 48% 56% 59% 57% 56% 58% 57% 54% 51%
to be cared for DFH DFGH FH E K L
I'know of people in my family or circle of friends who have 595 75 84 53 206 121 56 275 320 164 208 223 190 173 135 226 197 172
had treatments for serious medical issues postponed in the o o o o S o o o o o o o o o o o o o
past few months due to the impact of the COVID-19 virus on 39% 38% 50% 52% 36% 33% 51% 37% 4% 38% 40% 40% 39% 36% 41% 36% 42% 41%
the healthcare system GH BGH BGH
| know in my circle of family/friends with a very 503 60 63 42 193 98 47 231 272 144 182 177 159 150 102 192 174 138
serious need for medical treatment who have had it 33% 31% 37% 42% 34% 27% 43% 31% 35% 33% 35% 32% 32% 31% 31% 31% 37% 33%
postponed because they can't get it due to Covid-19 H BH
I have deliberately put off seeing a doctor or health 392 56 34 22 170 81 30 170 222 138 143 111 146 929 83 136 119 137
professional over the last three months because | fear 26% 28% 20% 22% 30% 22% 27% 23% 29% 32% 27% 20% 30% 20% 25% 22% 25% 32%
the Covid-19 virus at their office/facility CH J N N P RS
I am worried about some physical symptoms | am having 342 46 24 23 145 75 30 154 188 118 121 104 122 94 64 124 114 104
right but am afraid to have them looked into by a physician 23% 23% 14% 23% 25% 21% 27% 21% 24% 27% 23% 19% 25% 19% 20% 20% 24% 25%
at this time
[} [} N
I have a medical condition that has worsened over the past 261 45 15 13 110 57 21 125 135 ” 99 84 108 5 46 110 8 72
three months because | have not been able to go and see a 17% 23% 9% 13% 19% 16% 19% 17% 17% 18% 19% 15% 21% 15% 14% 18% 17% 17%
doctor or health professional due to Covid-19 CF CF c PQ

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I - J/K - LIM/N - O/P/Q - R/S/T - UV

Overlap formulae used. * small base
Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Omni January 7th 2022

Maru/Blue

January 9th 2022

10 Jan 2022



Please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements: SUMMARY TABLE OF BOTTOM 2 BOX

Region Gender Age Income Education
Total BC AB MB/SK oN PQ ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 565+ <S50k | $50K-$99K | $100K+ | HSorless [ CO9 | ynive
A B 9] D G H | J K L M N [¢] P Q R S T
BASE: All Respondents 1513 208 143 99 552 404 107 705 808 262 496 755 482 483 334 547 454 512
BASE: WEIGHTED 1513 198 170 100% 571 364 110% 740 773 433 524 556 488 489 327 621 470 422
I have a medical condition that has worsened over the past 1252 153 155 88 461 307 89 614 638 356 424 473 386 414 282 511 392 350
three months because | have not been able to go and see a 83% 77% 91% 87% 81% 84% 81% 83% 83% 82% 81% 85% 79% 85% 86% 82% 83% 83%
doctor or health professional due to Covid-19
BGI o o
I am worried about some physical symptoms | am having 171 152 145 78 426 289 80 586 585 316 403 453 367 394 263 496 356 318
right but am afraid to have them looked into by a physician 7% 77% 86% 7% 75% 79% 73% 79% 76% 73% 7% 81% 75% 81% 80% 80% 76% 75%
at this time
Gl L
I have deliberately put off seeing a doctor or health 1121 142 136 78 401 283 81 569 552 295 380 446 343 390 244 485 351 285
professional over the last three months because | fear 74% 2% 80% 78% 70% 78% 73% 7% 71% 68% 73% 80% 70% 80% 75% 78% 75% 68%
contracting the Covid-19 virus at their office/facility G G K Ty} ) T T
I know someone in my cirdle of family/friends with a very 1010 137 107 58 378 266 63 508 501 289 341 379 330 338 226 429 296 284
serious need for medical treatment who have had it 67% 69% 63% 58% 66% 73% 57% 69% 65% 67% 65% 68% 68% 69% 69% 69% 63% 67%
postponed because they can't get it due to Covid-19 Fl DFI
I'know of people in my family or circle of friends who have 918 123 85 48 364 243 55 465 453 269 316 333 299 315 192 395 273 250
h fi i ical i in the
ad treatments for serious medical issues postponed in the 61% 62% 50% 48% 64% 67% 49% 63% 59% 62% 60% 60% 61% 64% 59% 64% 58% 59%

past few months due to the impact of the COVID-19 virus on
the healthcare system DFI CDFI CDFI
The hospitals in my community currently have enough 683 73 56 55 257 194 48 311 372 223 232 228 210 216 137 264 214 205
capacity to treat me for a serious medical condition if | need 45% 37% 33% 55% 45% 53% 44% 42% 48% 52% 44% 41% 43% 44% 42% 43% 46% 49%
to be cared for BCE c BCG J N
| have confidence that if | needed medical care in our 641 62 62 45 260 155 57 290 351 206 228 206 205 201 131 247 197 197
community hospital right now, | could be admitted for a few 42% 31% 37% 45% 46% 43% 51% 39% 45% 48% 44% 37% 42% 41% 40% 40% 42% 47%
days of treatment B B B BC J N N

285 42 48 16 106 48 24 143 142 75 130 80 88 98 65 132 91 62
The i t of the Omi i local health
sy:le'ﬂ”:: | ios;lalz‘:sgzr"r:;z"” ourlocal healfhcare 19% 21% 29% 16% 19% 13% 22% 19% 18% 17% 25% 14% 18% 20% 20% 21% 19% 15%

H FGH H LN T
264 27 44 22 104 43 23 129 135 72 114 78 92 86 52 116 95 52
local hospital: havi ff she f
a‘;’o‘r’nﬁim:i’i’r'f: are having staff shortages because o 17% 14% 26% 22% 18% 12% 21% 17% 17% 17% 22% 14% 19% 18% 16% 19% 20% 12%
BFH FH H H N T T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I - JIK - LIM/N - O/P/Q - R/S/T - UV

Overlap formulae used. * small base
Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Omni January 7th 2022

Maru/Blue

January 9th 2022

10 Jan 2022



Please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements: | have confidence that if | needed medical care in our community hospital right now, | could be admitted for a few days of treatment

Region Gender Age Income Education
Total BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL Male Female 18-34 3554 55+ <S50k | $50K-$99K | $100K+ | HSorless [ CO9 | ynive
A B c D G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T

BASE: All Respondents 1513 208 143 99 552 404 107, 705, 808 262 496 755 482 483 334 547 454 512
BASE: WEIGHTED 1513 198 170 100 571 364 1107 740 773 433 524 556 488 489 327 621 470 422
872 136 108 55 311 209 54 450 422 227 295 350 284 288 196 374 273 226

TOP 2 BOX (NET) 58% 69% 63% 55% 54% 57% 49% 61% 55% 52% 56% 63% 58% 59% 60% 60% 58% 53%

DFGHI I K M
219 38 27 1 72 61 10 120 % 61 73 84 69 70 54 100 68 50
(4) Agree very much 14% 19% 16% 1% 13% 17% 9% 16% 13% 14% 14% 15% 14% 14% 17% 16% 15% 12%
Gl
654 ) 80 4 239 148 ) 330 323 166 222 266 214 218 142 274 204 175
(3) Agree somewhat 43% 50% 47% 44% 42% 41% 40% 45% 42% 38% 42% 48% 44% 45% 43% 44% 43% 42%
L

454 5 6 33 188 105 37 207 247 156 156 141 133 149 102 166 128 160

(2) Disagree somewhat 30% 23% 27% 33% 33% 20% 34% 28% 32% 36% 30% 25% 27% 31% 31% 27% 27% 38%
B B N RS

187 17 16 12 72 50 20 83 105 50 72 65 72 51 29 81 69 37

(1) Disagree very much 12% 8% 10% 12% 13% 14% 18% 1% 14% 12% 14% 12% 15% 1% 9% 13% 15% 9%

B Q T
641 62 62 45 260 155 57 290 351 206 228 206 205 201 131 247 197 197
BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 42% 31% 37% 45% 46% 43% 51% 39% 45% 48% 44% 37% 42% 41% 40% 40% 42% 47%
B B B BC J N N
. 2.60 2.80 2.70 2.50 2.50 2.60 2.40 2.70 250 2.60 2.60 2.70 2.60 260 2.70 260 260 260
DFGHI I K

STD. DEV. 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.8
STD. ERR. 0.0 041 01 01 0.0 01 01 0.0 0.0 01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 01 0.0 0.0 0.0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I - J/K - L/IM/N - O/P/Q - R/S/T - UV

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Omni January 7th 2022
Maru/Blue

January 9th 2022

10 Jan 2022



Please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements: | have deliberately put off seeing a doctor or health professional over the last three months because | fear contracting the Covid-19 virus at their office/facility

Region Gender Age Income Education
Total BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL Male Female 18-34 3554 55+ <S50k | $50K-$99K | $100K+ | HSorless [ CO9 | ynive
A B c D G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T
BASE: All Respondents 1513 208 143 99 552 404 107, 705, 808 262 496 755 482 483 334 547 454 512
BASE: WEIGHTED 1513 198 170 100 571 364 1107 740 773 433 524 556 488 489 327 621 470 422
302 56 34 22 170 81 30 170 202 138 143 11 146 99 83 136 119 137
TOP 2 BOX (NET) 26% 28% 20% 22% 30% 22% 27% 23% 20% 32% 27% 20% 30% 20% 25% 22% 25% 32%
CH J N N P RS
119 17 6 4 58 % 7 50 69 41 45 32 41 38 2 41 32 46
(4) Agree very much 8% 9% 3% 4% 10% 7% 6% 7% 9% 10% 9% 6% 8% 8% 7% 7% 7% 1%
c R
273 39 28 17 11 55 23 121 153 97 ) 78 105 61 61 95 87 91
(3) Agree somewhat 18% 20% 16% 17% 20% 15% 20% 16% 20% 22% 19% 14% 21% 13% 19% 15% 19% 22%
N N P P R
385 5 32 27 160 83 38 185 201 118 124 144 118 140 76 165 107 13
(2) Disagree somewhat 25% 23% 19% 27% 28% 23% 34% 25% 26% 27% 24% 26% 24% 20% 23% 27% 23% 27%
BCH
736 97 104 51 241 200 43 385 351 177 256 302 225 250 169 320 244 172
(1) Disagree very much 49% 49% 61% 51% 42% 55% 39% 52% 45% 41% 49% 54% 46% 51% 52% 51% 2% 41%
BGI al K L T T
1121 142 136 78 401 283 81 569 552 205 380 446 343 390 244 485 351 285
BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 74% 72% 80% 78% 70% 78% 73% 7% 1% 68% 73% 80% 70% 80% 75% 78% 75% 68%
G G K M o T T
. 1.90 1.90 160 1.80 2.00 170 190 180 190 2.00 190 170 190 180 180 180 180 2.00
c CH c J N N P RS
STD. DEV. 10 10 0.9 0.9 10 10 0.9 10 10 10 10 0.9 10 0.9 10 0.9 10 10
STD. ERR. 0.0 041 01 01 0.0 01 01 0.0 0.0 X X 0.0 X 0.0 X 0.0 04 04

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I - J/K - L/IM/N - O/P/Q - R/S/T - UV

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Omni January 7th 2022

Maru/Blue
January 9th 2022
10 Jan 2022




Please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements: | have a medical condition that has worsened over the past three months because | have not been able to go and see a doctor or health professional due to Covid-19

Region Gender Age Income Education
Total BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL Male Female 18-34 3554 55+ <S50k | $50K-$99K | $100K+ | HSorless [ CO9 | ynive
A B c D G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T
BASE: All Respondents 1513 208 143 99 552 404 107, 705, 808 262 496 755 482 483 334 547 454 512
BASE: WEIGHTED 1513 198 170 100 571 364 1107 740 773 433 524 556 488 489 327 621 470 422
261 45 15 13 10 57 21 125 135 77 99 84 103 75 46 110 78 72
TOP 2 BOX (NET) 17% 23% 9% 13% 19% 16% 19% 17% 17% 18% 19% 15% 21% 15% 14% 18% 17% 17%
CF CF c PQ
71 8 5 6 35 12 4 33 38 27 27 17 2 18 17 2 % 21
(4) Agree very much 5% 4% 3% 6% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5%
N
190 37 10 6 75 45 17 92 97 50 72 67 79 57 29 86 52 51
(3) Agree somewhat 13% 18% 6% 6% 13% 12% 16% 12% 13% 12% 14% 12% 16% 12% 9% 14% 1% 12%
COF cF F CF Q
392 ) 38 28 170 80 32 181 211 120 126 146 116 136 81 155 17 119
(2) Disagree somewhat 26% 22% 22% 28% 30% 22% 20% 24% 27% 28% 24% 26% 24% 28% 25% 25% 25% 28%
H
861 109 117 59 291 227 57 433 428 236 298 326 270 278 200 355 274 231
(1) Disagree very much 57% 55% 69% 59% 51% 62% 52% 59% 55% 54% 57% 59% 55% 57% 61% 57% 58% 55%
BGI G
1252 153 155 88 461 307 89 614 638 356 124 473 386 214 282 511 392 350
BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 83% 7% 91% 87% 81% 84% 81% 83% 83% 82% 81% 85% 79% 85% 86% 82% 83% 83%
BGI o o
. 170 170 140 160 170 160 170 160 170 170 170 160 170 160 160 160 160 170
c CH c
STD. DEV. 0.9 0.9 0.7 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9
STD. ERR. 0.0 041 01 01 0.0 0.0 01 0.0 0.0 01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 01 0.0 0.0 0.0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I - J/K - L/IM/N - O/P/Q - R/S/T - UV

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Omni January 7th 2022

Maru/Blue
January 9th 2022
10 Jan 2022




Please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements: | know someone in my circle of family/friends with a very serious need for medical treatment who have had it postponed because they can't get it due to Covid-19

Region Gender Age Income Education
Total BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL Male Female 18-34 3554 55+ <S50k | $50K-$99K | $100K+ | HSorless [ CO9 | ynive
A B c D G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T

BASE: All Respondents 1513 208 143 99 552 404 107, 705, 808 262 496 755 482 483 334 547 454 512

BASE: WEIGHTED 1513 198 170 100 571 364 1107 740 773 433 524 556 488 489 327 621 470 422

503 60 63 ) 193 9% 47 231 272 144 182 177 159 150 102 192 174 138

TOP 2 BOX (NET) 33% 31% 37% 42% 34% 27% 43% 31% 35% 33% 35% 32% 32% 31% 31% 31% 37% 33%
H BH

202 2 32 17 72 41 17 89 13 57 75 70 65 60 41 79 68 55

(4) Agree very much 13% 12% 19% 17% 13% 1% 15% 12% 15% 13% 14% 13% 13% 12% 13% 13% 15% 13%

H

301 36 31 25 121 57 31 142 159 87 107 107 9 % 61 13 105 83

(3) Agree somewhat 20% 18% 18% 25% 21% 16% 28% 19% 21% 20% 20% 19% 19% 19% 19% 18% 22% 20%
H

416 54 a7 2 172 88 31 204 211 119 147 150 131 138 100 173 110 132

(2) Disagree somewhat 27% 27% 27% 24% 30% 24% 28% 28% 27% 28% 28% 27% 27% 28% 30% 28% 24% 31%

s

504 83 60 34 205 179 32 304 290 170 195 229 199 201 126 256 186 152

(1) Disagree very much 39% 42% 35% 34% 36% 49% 20% 41% 37% 39% 37% 41% 41% 41% 38% 41% 40% 36%

I CDFGI
1010 137 107 58 378 266 63 508 501 289 341 379 330 338 226 429 296 284
BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 67% 69% 63% 58% 66% 73% 57% 69% 65% 67% 65% 68% 68% 69% 69% 69% 63% 67%
Fi DFI

. 2.10 2.00 220 220 2.10 .90 230 2.00 2.10 2.10 2.10 2.00 2.10 2.00 2.10 2.00 2.10 2.10
H H H BH

STD. DEV. IR] IR] K K 10 10 K 10 K K K K K 10 10 K K 10

STD. ERR. 0.0 041 01 01 0.0 01 01 0.0 0.0 X X 0.0 X X 04 0.0 04 04

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I - J/K - L/IM/N - O/P/Q - R/S/T - UV

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Omni January 7th 2022

Maru/Blue
January 9th 2022
10 Jan 2022



Please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements: The hospitals in my community currently have enough capacity to treat me for a serious medical condition if | need to be cared for

Region Gender Age Income Education
Total BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL Male Female 18-34 3554 55+ <S50k | $50K-$99K | $100K+ | HSorless [ CO9 | ynive
A B c D G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T

BASE: All Respondents 1513 208 143 99 552 404 107, 705, 808 262 496 755 482 483 334 547 454 512

BASE: WEIGHTED 1513 198 170 100 571 364 1107 740 773 433 524 556 488 489 327 621 470 422

830 125 13 45 314 170 62 429 401 210 202 328 278 272 190 357 256 217

TOP 2 BOX (NET) 55% 63% 67% 45% 55% 47% 56% 58% 52% 48% 56% 59% 57% 56% 58% 57% 54% 51%
DFH DFGH FH F K L

184 35 28 9 63 35 1 102 82 0 64 80 57 57 48 % 62 31

(4) Agree very much 12% 18% 16% 9% 1% 10% 13% 14% 1% 9% 12% 14% 12% 12% 15% 15% 13% 7%

FGH L T T
646 % 86 37 251 135 8 327 319 170 228 248 222 215 142 267 194 186
(3) Agree somewhat 43% 45% 50% 37% 44% 37% 44% 44% 41% 39% 44% 45% 45% 44% 43% 43% 41% 44%
FH

454 6 32 34 189 122 30 216 238 159 148 147 123 162 9 164 125 124

(2) Disagree somewhat 30% 23% 19% 34% 33% 34% 27% 20% 31% 37% 28% 26% 25% 33% 20% 26% 31% 34%

c BC BC MN o R

229 27 2 21 68 71 18 95 134 65 84 80 87 55 2 100 69 61

(1) Disagree very much 15% 14% 14% 21% 12% 20% 16% 13% 17% 15% 16% 14% 18% 1% 13% 16% 15% 14%

G G J P
683 73 56 55 257 194 48 311 372 223 232 228 210 216 137 264 212 205
BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 45% 37% 33% 55% 45% 53% 44% 42% 48% 52% 44% 41% 43% 44% 42% 43% 46% 49%
BCE c BCG J N

. 250 2.70 2.70 230 250 240 250 260 250 240 250 260 250 260 260 260 250 240
DFH DFH FH F K L

STD. DEV. 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.8

STD. ERR. 0.0 041 01 01 0.0 01 01 0.0 0.0 01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 01 0.0 0.0 0.0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I - J/K - L/IM/N - O/P/Q - R/S/T - UV

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Omni January 7th 2022

Maru/Blue
January 9th 2022
10 Jan 2022



Please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements: | am worried about some physical symptoms | am having right but am afraid to have them looked into by a physician at this time

Region Gender Age Income Education
Total BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL Male Female 18-34 3554 55+ <S50k | $50K-$99K | $100K+ | HSorless [ CO9 | ynive
A B c D G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T

BASE: All Respondents 1513 208 143 99 552 404 107, 705, 808 262 496 755 482 483 334 547 454 512
BASE: WEIGHTED 1513 198 170 100 571 364 1107 740 773 433 524 556 488 489 327 621 470 422
342 46 24 23 145 75 30 154 188 118 121 104 122 9 64 124 14 104

TOP 2 BOX (NET) 23% 23% 14% 23% 25% 21% 27% 21% 24% 27% 23% 19% 25% 19% 20% 20% 24% 25%

c c N

(4 Agroe very much 88 1 4 3 41 2 6 0 48 31 31 2 36 2 14 32 23 33
6% 6% 2% 3% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 5% 5% 8%

255 34 21 20 104 52 2 14 140 87 % 78 86 70 50 93 % 7

(3) Agree somewhat 17% 17% 12% 20% 18% 14% 22% 15% 18% 20% 17% 14% 18% 14% 15% 15% 19% 17%

N
433 51 53 28 170 91 ] 191 242 129 141 163 142 141 82 185 124 124
(2) Disagree somewhat 20% 26% 31% 28% 30% 25% 37% 26% 31% 30% 27% 20% 20% 20% 25% 30% 26% 20%
E EH J
738 102 92 50 256 198 0 395 343 187 262 289 225 253 181 312 232 194
(1) Disagree very much 49% 51% 54% 50% 45% 54% 36% 53% 44% 43% 50% 52% 46% 52% 55% 50% 49% 46%
I I Gl K L o
71 152 145 78 426 289 80 586 585 316 403 453 367 304 263 496 356 318
BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 7% 7% 86% 7% 75% 79% 73% 79% 76% 73% 7% 81% 75% 81% 80% 80% 76% 75%
Gl L
EAN 180 180 160 180 190 170 2.00 170 190 190 180 170 190 170 170 170 180 190
CH CH J N Q

STD. DEV. 09 09 08 09 10 09 09 09 09 10 09 09 10 09 09 09 09 10
STD. ERR. 0.0 01 01 01 0.0 01 01 0.0 0.0 01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 04 0.0 0.0 0.0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I - JIK - LIM/N - O/P/Q - R/S/T - UV

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Omni January 7th 2022
Maru/Blue

January 9th 2022

10 Jan 2022



Please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements: | know of people in my family or circle of friends who have had treatments for serious medical issues postponed in the past few months due to the

impact of the COVID-19 virus on the healthcare system

Region Gender Age Income Education
Total BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL Male Female 18-34 3554 55+ <S50k | $50K-$99K | $100K+ | HSorless [ CO9 | ynive
A B c D G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T
BASE: All Respondents 1513 208 143 99 552 404 107, 705, 808 262 496 755 482 483 334 547 454 512
BASE: WEIGHTED 1513 198 170 100 571 364 1107 740 773 433 524 556 488 489 327 621 470 422
505 75 84 53 206 121 56 275 320 164 208 223 190 173 135 226 197 172
TOP 2 BOX (NET) 39% 38% 50% 52% 36% 33% 51% 37% 41% 38% 40% 40% 39% 36% 41% 36% 42% 41%
GH BGH BGH
239 2 38 2 % 43 19 100 139 62 88 88 71 71 54 % 74 66
(4) Agree very much 16% 12% 22% 24% 16% 12% 17% 13% 18% 14% 17% 16% 14% 15% 16% 16% 16% 16%
BH BH J
356 51 16 28 117 78 37 175 181 102 120 134 119 102 82 127 123 106
(3) Agree somewhat 24% 26% 27% 28% 20% 21% 33% 24% 23% 24% 23% 24% 24% 21% 25% 21% 26% 25%
GH
416 53 36 16 206 76 29 205 211 134 133 148 131 139 % 179 7 120
(2) Disagree somewhat 27% 27% 21% 16% 36% 21% 26% 28% 27% 31% 25% 27% 27% 28% 20% 20% 25% 28%
BCDEFH
502 70 49 31 158 167 26 260 242 134 183 185 168 176 % 216 156 130
(1) Disagree very much 33% 35% 20% 31% 28% 46% 23% 35% 31% 31% 35% 33% 34% 36% 20% 35% 33% 31%
I F BCDFGI
918 123 85 48 364 243 55 465 453 269 316 333 209 315 192 395 273 250
BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 61% 62% 50% 48% 64% 67% 49% 63% 59% 62% 60% 60% 61% 64% 59% 64% 58% 59%
DFI CDFI CDFI
. 2.20 2.10 2.40 2.50 2.20 2.00 2.40 2.20 2.30 2.20 2.20 2.20 2.20 2.10 2.30 2.20 2.20 2.30
BH BH H BH J
STD. DEV. IR] 10 IR] 12 10 K 10 K K 10 K K K K K K K K
STD. ERR. 0.0 041 01 01 0.0 01 01 0.0 0.0 X X 0.0 X 04 04 04 04 04

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I - J/K - L/IM/N - O/P/Q - R/S/T - UV

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Omni January 7th 2022

Maru/Blue
January 9th 2022
10 Jan 2022



Please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements: The impact of the Omicron virus on our local healthcare system and hospitals is alarming

Region Gender Age Income Education
Total BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL Male Female 18-34 3554 55+ <S50k | $50K-$99K | $100K+ | HSorless [ CO9 | ynive
A B c D G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T
BASE: All Respondents 1513 208 143 99 552 404 107, 705, 808 262 496 755 482 483 334 547 454 512
BASE: WEIGHTED 1513 198 170 100 571 364 1107 740 773 433 524 556 488 489 327 621 470 422
1228 156 121 84 465 316 86 597 631 358 304 476 401 391 262 489 379 360
TOP 2 BOX (NET) 81% 79% 71% 84% 81% 87% 78% 81% 82% 83% 75% 86% 82% 80% 80% 79% 81% 85%
c BCI M M R
715 83 61 53 245 227 6 339 376 186 215 31 241 240 130 316 207 192
(4) Agree very much 47% 42% 36% 53% 43% 62% 42% 46% 49% 43% 41% 56% 49% 49% 40% 51% 44% 45%
CE BCEGI M Q Q
513 73 60 31 220 89 40 258 255 172 178 162 160 151 132 173 7 168
(3) Agree somewhat 34% 37% 36% 30% 39% 24% 36% 35% 33% 40% 34% 20% 33% 31% 40% 28% 36% 40%
H H H H N P R R
203 34 34 10 74 36 15 88 15 55 88 60 60 72 a3 % 65 48
(2) Disagree somewhat 13% 17% 20% 10% 13% 10% 14% 12% 15% 13% 17% 1% 12% 15% 13% 15% 14% 1%
H FH N
82 8 15 6 32 12 9 54 28 20 42 21 28 25 23 ) % 15
(1) Disagree very much 5% 4% 9% 6% 6% 3% 8% 7% 4% 5% 8% 4% 6% 5% 7% 7% 6% 3%
H K N T
285 a2 48 16 106 48 2 143 142 75 130 80 88 ) 65 132 91 62
BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 19% 21% 20% 16% 19% 13% 22% 19% 18% 17% 25% 14% 18% 20% 20% 21% 19% 15%
H FGH H N T
AN 320 320 3.00 3.30 320 350 310 320 3.30 320 310 3.40 3.30 320 310 320 320 3.30
CE c BCEGI M
STD. DEV. 0.9 0.9 10 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.8 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.8
STD. ERR. 0.0 041 01 01 0.0 0.0 01 0.0 0.0 01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 01 0.0 0.0 0.0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I - J/K - L/IM/N - O/P/Q - R/S/T - UV

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Omni January 7th 2022
Maru/Blue

January 9th 2022

10 Jan 2022



Please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements: Our local hospitals are having staff shortages because of the omicron virus

Region Gender Age Income Education
Total BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL Male Female 18-34 3554 55+ <S50k | $50K-$99K | $100K+ | HSorless [ CO9 | ynive
A B c D G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T
BASE: All Respondents 1513 208 143 99 552 404 107, 705, 808 262 496 755 482 483 334 547 454 512
BASE: WEIGHTED 1513 198 170 100 571 364 1107 740 773 433 524 556 488 489 327 621 470 422
1249 7 125 79 467 321 87 611 638 361 409 479 396 402 275 504 375 370
TOP 2 BOX (NET) 83% 86% 74% 78% 29 88% 79% 83% 83% 83% 78% 86% 81% 82% 84% 81% 80% 88%
CE E E CDEGI M RS
655 69 56 48 231 207 45 300 355 170 218 267 212 203 141 262 199 194
(4) Agree very much 43% 35% 33% 48% 40% 57% 40% 41% 46% 39% 42% 48% 43% 41% 43% 42% 42% 46%
CE E BCEGI M
504 101 69 31 236 114 22 311 283 191 191 212 184 200 134 243 176 176
(3) Agree somewhat 39% 51% 41% 31% 41% 31% 38% 42% 37% 44% 37% 38% 38% 41% 41% 39% 37% 42%
DFGHI FH
178 19 29 16 69 27 18 79 9 8 75 55 64 60 30 69 68 0
(2) Disagree somewhat 12% 10% 17% 16% 12% 7% 16% 1% 13% 1% 14% 10% 13% 12% 9% 1% 15% 10%
H FH H H N T
86 8 15 5 35 17 6 50 36 24 40 23 28 27 22 47 27 12
(1) Disagree very much 6% 4% 9% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 8% 4% 6% 5% 7% 8% 6% 3%
N T
264 27 ) 2 104 43 2 129 135 72 14 78 92 86 52 116 9% 52
BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 17% 14% 26% 22% 18% 12% 21% 17% 17% 17% 2% 14% 19% 18% 16% 19% 20% 12%
BFH FH H H N T T
AN 320 320 3.00 320 320 340 310 320 320 320 310 3.30 320 320 320 320 320 3.30
E E E BCEGI E M RS
STD. DEV. 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.8
STD. ERR. 0.0 041 01 01 0.0 0.0 01 0.0 0.0 01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 01 0.0 0.0 0.0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I - J/K - L/IM/N - O/P/Q - R/S/T - UV

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Omni January 7th 2022
Maru/Blue

January 9th 2022

10 Jan 2022
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